
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2627
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2001
SCS/STS AND OBCS IN PSU
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the representation of SCs and STs in Class I (Group A) Services stood only at 10.68% (SCs-08.41% and STs-2.27%) and in Class II (Group B) Services only at 13.20% (SCs-09.68% and STs-3.52%) as against 22.5% quota prescribed for them (15% for SCs and 7.5% for STs as on 1/1/1996 under Central Public Sector Enterprises);

(b) if so, indicate total number of `posts` in (i) Class I (Group A) Category and (ii) Class II (Group B) and equivalents thereof under all
(1) Public Sector Undertaking/Enterprises, (2) Statutory Organisation/Corporations, (3) Autonomous Organisations, Attached and Subordinate Offices under Small Scale Industries Ministry; and

(c) number of persons belonging to (i) General, (ii) SC, (iii) ST and (iv) OBCs working against such posts and their respective percentages to such total posts as identified as per instructions under para 5 of DOPT OM No. 36012/2/96-Estt. (Res) dated 2nd July,
1997?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS AND PENSIONERS WELFARE OF
THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS
OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The number of posts filled in Group A and Group B and the respective percentage of number of persons belonging to General, SC, ST & OBC working in the National Small Industries Corporation Ltd., a Public Sector Undertaking and Office of Development Commissioner (Small Scale Industries) an attached Office under the Ministry of Small Scale Industries are as under :-

Name of the Orgn. Cate- No. of Gen. No.of SCs No.of STs No.of
   gory posts      OBCs
    filled

National Small   Group A 357 269   59  09  20
Industries    (75.35%) (16.53%) (2.52%)  (5.60%)
Corporation Ltd.
   Group B 210 138   41  06  25
     (65.71%) (19.52%) (2.86%)  (11.91%)

Office of Dev.   Group A 541 412  79  20  30
Commissioner (Small    (76.16%) (14.60%) (3.70%)  (5.54%)
Scale Industries)
   Group B 727 516  125  27  59
     (70.98%) (17.19%) (3.71%)  (8.12%)

Note : Figures in brackets indicate percentage of the total.
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